M+

Repubilic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila
MEMORANDUM
FOR 5 ROGER G. MERCADO
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 04 March 2022 of DPWH Region VI Director TIBURCIO DL
CANLAS, endorsing the Project Modification requested by District Engineer RANDOLFO A.
MELOSANTOS, Capiz 1% District Engineering Office, under the FY 2022 General Appropriations Act
(GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original ijectl i As Modified

UACS No.: 310111100441000
Project ID: P0O06033971VS

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -
Secondary Roads _ Secondary Roads

Roxas City-Cagay-Sibaguan-Balijuagan-Cudian-Ivisan Rd § Roxas City-Cagay-Sibaguan-Balijuagan-Cudian-Ivisan Rd -
- K0104 + 400 - KO105 + 100, K0105 + 400 - K0105 + § KO104 + 400 - K0105 + 500, K0105 + 910 - K0106 +

892, KO105 + 910 - K0106 + 416 500, K0109 + 258.98 - KO109 + 466.98
s Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target | (pr00) (®'000) Fuyslcal Target (P'000) | cCost (P'000)
Cwi-
- Cwi1-
Construction of < s
; 1731/ Construction of Drainage 24.19 /
Drainage StmcFure Eeal motos 29,400.00 S along Road: il o 23,178.60
along Road: 958 fineal met
1,698 lineal meters
CW?2 - Off-
Carriagesmy 1
A48/
- - - Improvement: Paving 6,221.40
of Shoulders: ?
4,197.59 sg.m.
EAO - 600.00 EAQO - 600.00
Total: 30,000.00 Total: 30,000.00
Justification:
The modsﬁtzuon is sought due to:

Change in station limits to prioritize flood-prone road sections and inclusion of CW2 which is necessary to
complete the road features which resulted to the decrease in physical target of CW1 from 1,698 lineal meters
to 958 lineal meters.

2. The increase in unit cost per fineal meter of CW1 is due to the provision of slope protection structure (grouted
riprap and stone masonry) and curb and gutter (precast).

3. Attached is a Certification for Reasonableness of Cost dated March 2, 2022.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
i uest is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval.

M . CARVAJAL
tary for Technical Services and
perations in Regions IV-B, VI, & VII

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED:

Szt 2

ROGER G. MERCADO
Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
e of the Secretary

iy IIItIl||IIlIIII||III Il

WIN2G0269




